VFS2000-TF2Z523EN-A
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
5 Port Pilot Operated Solenoid Valve
VFS1000/2000/3000/4000/5000/6000 Series
and VF2-4, Metal Seal
The intended use of this valve is to control the movement of an actuator.
1 Safety Instructions

malfunction, implement counter measures such as using a single EXH
spacer assembly or an individual exhaust manifold.
4 How to Order
Refer to catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
5 Outline Dimensions
Refer to catalogue for outline dimensions.
6 Maintenance
6.1 General maintenance
 Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
1 A side
2 B side
3 COM
 Ground
Terminal No. 1 (+) (Red)
Terminal No. 2 (-) (Black)
With indicator light
With indicator light With indicator light
SOL.
SOL. SOL.
V
a
ri
s
to
r
V
a
ri
s
to
r
V
a
ri
s
to
r
Terminal No. 2 (-) (Black)
Terminal No. 2 (-) (White)
Terminal No. 1
(+) (Brown)
A side B side
Single
Double
Figure 9. Internal wiring of DIN terminal and terminal block
With DIN
terminal
block
With
terminal
block
Applicable terminal: 1.25-3, 1.25-
3S, 1.25Y-3N, 1.25Y-3S, but in
the case of with DIN terminal
block, is not a terminal structure.
Note: There is no polarity (+, –).
1 (-)(+) (no polarity)